
OMB Contract Review 
 

Contract Name First Amendment to the Purchase Authorization Agreement with CDW Government 
LLC for information technology solutions and services. 

GRANICUS / 
LEGISTAR 

22-1908A Contract #  Date: 10/25/22 

 
D- 

Mark all Applicable Boxes: 
Type of Contract 

CIP  Grant  Other  x Revenue  Project  
 

Contract information: 

New Contract (Y/N)  No, amendment 
Original Contract 
Amount 

$950K through FY23 

Fund(s) 5001 Amount of Change $1.9M through FY25 

Cost Center(s) 641116 Contract Amount 
Not to exceed 1.9M 
(CDW only, SHI was 
handled separately)  

Program(s) 7021 Amount Available $268k for FY23 

Account(s) 5440001 Included in Applicable 
Budget? (Y/N) 

Yes 
Fiscal Year(s) FY22-FY25 

Description & Comments 
(What is it, any issues found, is there a financial impact to current/next FY, does this contract vary from previous FY, etc.) 

Approval of the First Amendment to the Purchase Authorization Agreement with CDW Government 
LLC (CDW) for information technology solutions and services. This is a multi-vendor purchase 
authorization, approved by the Board of County Commissioners (BCC) on November 9, 2021. Vendors 
associated with this purchase authorization include SHI and CDW; each initially awarded $950,000.00 
for a total original contract value of $1,900,000.00. 
 
This Amendment will increase the total not-to-exceed amount with CDW only in the amount of 
$950,000 for a revised not to exceed amount of $1,900,000 and extend the contract through February 
28, 2025. Pricing for this Agreement is based on Omnia Contract No. 2018011-01. This Omnia contract 
is effective through February 28, 2025. This increase is in line with the FY23 Adopted Budget and 
FY24-FY25 forecasted Budget.  
 

 

Analyst: Yana Matiyuk    Ok to Sign:    Date: 10/25/22 
 



 


